Attachment 2

RESOLUTION 23-XXXB

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES APPROVING AN APPROPRIATION LIMIT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

WHEREAS, the City of El Paso de Robles must annually approve an appropriation limit; and

WHEREAS, the State of California has provided the necessary data for the City of El Paso de Robles to calculate its appropriation limit.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City Council hereby approves the following appropriation limitation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024:

FY 2022-23 Appropriation	
Limit	\$61,164,598
Change in Population	-0.0102
Change in Income	0.0444
Total Change	0.0342
FY 2023-24 Appropriation	
Limit	\$63,225,845

APPROVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles this 20th day of June, 2023 by the following roll call vote.

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Steven W. Martin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Melissa Boyer, City Clerk